900263588 08/14/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arizona Mist, Inc.		08/14/2013	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	845 North Overland Road	
Internal Address:	Kylie Jones	
City:	North Salt Lake	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2362087	ARIZONA MIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8012031113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 801-299-5446

Email: kyliej@orbitonline.com

Correspondent Name: Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc.

Address Line 1: 845 North Overland Road

Address Line 2: Kylie Jones

Address Line 4: North Salt Lake, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AZ MIST TO ORBIT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kylie Jones
Signature:	/Kylie Jones/
Date:	08/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2013 - Assignment of AZ Mist to Orbit (fully executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0469 OF \$40.00 2362087

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arizona Mist, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Utah corporation whose principal office or place of business is 845 North Overland Road, North Salt Lake, Utah 84054, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the mark Arizona Mist, which was registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Reg. No. 2,362,087 on June 27, 2000 (the mark and registration hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Utah corporation, having a mailing address of 845 North Overland Road, North Salt Lake, Utah 84054, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the associated with the Mark. The Assignor also assigns to the Assignee all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the Mark as well as any rights to collect damages or compensation for such acts of past, present, and future infringement.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED: August 14, 2013

RECORDED: 08/14/2013

ARIZONA MIST, INC.

By: Mike Ericksen Its: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0470